STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

018 - Conecuh County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $3,215,176.35 ($657,074.87) $389,448.25 $729,972.25 $0.00 ($25,749.00)
Investments $2,035,038.62 $19,253.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $7,015.31 $983,053.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $201,372.70 $348,073.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $38,419.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $2,460.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $5,461,063.76 $731,726.49 $389,448.25 $729,972.25 $0.00 ($25,749.00)
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $54,772.90 $29,090.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($106,838.17)
Interfund Payable $348,073.93 $201,372.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $0.00 $635,556.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: $402,846.83 $866,019.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($106,838.17)
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $278,585.04 $464,556.45 $0.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 $3,688.98
Unreserved Fund balance $4,779,631.89 ($598,849.90) $389,448.25 $710,972.25 $0.00 $77,400.19
Total Fund Equity: $5,058,216.93 ($134,293.45) $389,448.25 $729,972.25 $0.00 $81,089.17
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $5,461,063.76 $731,726.49 $389,448.25 $729,972.25 $0.00 ($25,749.00)

9/8/2023 2:58:06 PM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,950,290.10

$6,880,000.00

$29,830,290.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,880,000.00
$6,880,000.00

$22,950,290.10

$0.00
$0.00
$22,950,290.10
$29,830,290.10
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/8/2023 3:01:39 PM

General

$6,501,756.56
$16,092.03
$2,284,980.07
$14,620.27
$8,817,448.93

$3,368,779.02
$1,514,600.00
$517,620.85
$483,914.80
$909,959.39
$0.00

$209,748.42
$7,004,622.48

$102,132.37
$691.43
$101,440.94

$1,914,267.39
$3,143,949.54
$5,058,216.93

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$865,042.56
$163,385.85
$0.00
$1,028,428.41

$770,296.72
$200,677.20
$6,648.32
$472,336.11
$132,597.52
$10,875.00

$145,786.24
$1,739,217.11

$4,704.09
$7,151.32
($2,447.23)

($713,235.93)
$578,942.48
($134,293.45)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$389,448.25
$389,448.25

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$66,330.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$66,330.00

$0.00
$0.00
$22,676.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$22,676.30

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$43,653.70
$686,318.55
$729,972.25

$0.00
$0.00
$56,586.28
$0.00
$56,586.28

$3,211.05
$18,284.42
$0.00
$5,691.00
$1,477.77
$0.00

$15,485.19
$44,149.43

$3,699.25
$7,703.62
($4,004.37)

$8,432.48
$72,656.69
$81,089.17

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,568,086.56
$881,134.59
$2,504,952.20
$14,620.27
$9,968,793.62

$4,142,286.79
$1,733,561.62
$546,945.47
$961,941.91
$1,044,034.68
$10,875.00
$0.00
$371,019.85
$8,810,665.32

$110,535.71
$15,546.37
$94,989.34

$1,253,117.64
$4,871,315.51
$6,124,433.15
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/8/2023 3:05:12 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,600,252.92
$0.00
$4,397,560.00
$0.00
$19,997,812.92

$9,053,371.19
$3,875,694.70
$1,182,542.52
$1,254,917.00
$1,990,889.41
$0.00

$0.00
$584,679.26
$17,942,094.08

$277,207.56
$425,506.00
($148,298.44)

$1,907,420.40
$3,143,949.54
$5,051,369.94

GENERAL

Actual

$6,501,756.56
$16,092.03
$2,284,980.07
$14,620.27
$8,817,448.93

$3,368,779.02
$1,514,600.00
$517,620.85
$483,914.80
$909,959.39
$0.00

$0.00
$209,748.42
$7,004,622.48

$102,132.37
$691.43
$101,440.94

$1,914,267.39
$3,143,949.54
$5,058,216.93

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,098,496.36)
$16,092.03
($2,112,579.93)
$14,620.27
($11,180,363.99)

$5,684,592.17
$2,361,094.70
$664,921.67
$771,002.20
$1,080,930.02
$0.00

$0.00
$374,930.84
$10,937,471.60

($175,075.19)
$424,814.57
$249,739.38

$6,846.99
$0.00
$6,846.99

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$55,000.00
$17,626,354.22
$421,699.52
$8,711.00
$18,111,764.74

$7,089,262.59
$2,119,169.06
$97,321.63
$1,892,416.10
$614,687.66
$4,698,415.00
$0.00
$1,945,295.28
$18,456,567.32

$452,413.00
$23,649.00
$428,764.00

$83,961.42
$578,942.48
$662,903.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$865,042.56
$163,385.85
$0.00
$1,028,428.41

$770,296.72
$200,677.20
$6,648.32
$472,336.11
$132,597.52
$10,875.00
$0.00
$145,786.24
$1,739,217.11

$4,704.09
$7,151.32
($2,447.23)

($713,235.93)
$578,942.48
($134,293.45)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($55,000.00)
($16,761,311.66)
($258,313.67)
($8,711.00)
($17,083,336.33)

$6,318,965.87
$1,918,491.86
$90,673.31
$1,420,079.99
$482,090.14
$4,687,540.00
$0.00
$1,799,509.04
$16,717,350.21

($447,708.91)
$16,497.68
($431,211.23)

($797,197.35)
$0.00
($797,197.35)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/8/2023 3:08:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$465,936.02 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$465,936.02 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$401,640.02 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$401,640.02 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$64,296.00 $0.00
$389,448.25 $389,448.25
$453,744.25 $389,448.25

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($465,936.02)
$0.00
($465,936.02)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$401,640.02
$0.00
$401,640.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($64,296.00)
$0.00
($64,296.00)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$672,125.00
$0.00
$45,000.00
$0.00
$717,125.00

$0.00
$0.00
$512,924.00
$159,210.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$672,134.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,991.00
$686,318.55
$731,309.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$66,330.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$66,330.00

$0.00
$0.00
$22,676.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,676.30

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$43,653.70
$686,318.55
$729,972.25

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($605,795.00)
$0.00
($45,000.00)
$0.00
($650,795.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$490,247.70
$159,210.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$649,457.70

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,337.30)
$0.00
($1,337.30)

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $149,262.00 $56,586.28 ($92,675.72)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $149,262.00 $56,586.28 ($92,675.72)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $44,362.00 $3,211.05 $41,150.95
Instructional Support Services $57,273.00 $18,284.42 $38,988.58
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $4,876.00 $5,691.00 ($815.00)
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $1,477.77 ($1,477.77)
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $38,158.00 $15,485.19 $22,672.81
Total Expenditures: $144,669.00 $44,149.43 $100,519.57
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $3,699.25 $3,699.25
Other Financing Uses: $3,258.00 $7,703.62 ($4,445.62)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($3,258.00) ($4,004.37) ($746.37)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $1,335.00 $8,432.48 $7,097.48
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $72,656.69 $72,656.69 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $73,991.69 $81,089.17 $7,097.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/8/2023 3:12:36 PM

Pulled from Production

Budget

$16,327,377.92
$17,626,354.22
$5,479,457.54
$8,711.00
$39,441,900.68

$16,186,995.78
$6,052,136.76
$1,792,788.15
$3,311,419.10
$2,605,577.07
$4,698,415.00
$401,640.02
$2,568,132.54
$37,617,104.42

$729,620.56
$452,413.00
$277,207.56

$2,102,003.82
$4,871,315.51
$6,973,319.33

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,568,086.56
$881,134.59
$2,504,952.20
$14,620.27
$9,968,793.62

$4,142,286.79
$1,733,561.62
$546,945.47
$961,941.91
$1,044,034.68
$10,875.00
$0.00
$371,019.85
$8,810,665.32

$110,535.71
$15,546.37
$94,989.34

$1,253,117.64
$4,871,315.51
$6,124,433.15

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,759,291.36)
($16,745,219.63)
($2,974,505.34)

$5,909.27

($29,473,107.06)

$12,044,708.99
$4,318,575.14
$1,245,842.68
$2,349,477.19
$1,561,542.39
$4,687,540.00
$401,640.02
$2,197,112.69
$28,806,439.10

($619,084.85)
$436,866.63
($182,218.22)

($848,886.18)
$0.00
($848,886.18)
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