STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,215,176.35	(\$657,074.87)	\$389,448.25	\$729,972.25	\$0.00	(\$25,749.00)	\$0.00
Investments	\$2,035,038.62	\$19,253.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$7,015.31	\$983,053.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$201,372.70	\$348,073.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$38,419.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$2,460.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,950,290.10
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,880,000.00
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$5,461,063.76	\$731,726.49	\$389,448.25	\$729,972.25	\$0.00	(\$25,749.00)	\$29,830,290.10
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$54,772.90	\$29,090.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$106,838.17)	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$348,073.93	\$201,372.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$635,556.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,880,000.00
Total Liabilities:	\$402,846.83	\$866,019.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$106,838.17)	\$6,880,000.00
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,950,290.10
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$278,585.04	\$464,556.45	\$0.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,688.98	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,779,631.89	(\$598,849.90)	\$389,448.25	\$710,972.25	\$0.00	\$77,400.19	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$5,058,216.93	(\$134,293.45)	\$389,448.25	\$729,972.25	\$0.00	\$81,089.17	\$22,950,290.10
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$5,461,063.76	\$731,726.49	\$389,448.25	\$729,972.25	\$0.00	(\$25,749.00)	\$29,830,290.10

STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,501,756.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,330.00	\$0.00	\$6,568,086.56
Federal Sources	\$16,092.03	\$865,042.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$881,134.59
Local Sources	\$2,284,980.07	\$163,385.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,586.28	\$2,504,952.20
Other Sources	\$14,620.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,620.27
Total Revenues:	\$8,817,448.93	\$1,028,428.41	\$0.00	\$66,330.00	\$56,586.28	\$9,968,793.62
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,368,779.02	\$770,296.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,211.05	\$4,142,286.79
Instructional Support Services	\$1,514,600.00	\$200,677.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,284.42	\$1,733,561.62
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$517,620.85	\$6,648.32	\$0.00	\$22,676.30	\$0.00	\$546,945.47
Auxiliary Services	\$483,914.80	\$472,336.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,691.00	\$961,941.91
General Administrative Services	\$909,959.39	\$132,597.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,477.77	\$1,044,034.68
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$10,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,875.00
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$209,748.42	\$145,786.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,485.19	\$371,019.85
Total Expenditures:	\$7,004,622.48	\$1,739,217.11	\$0.00	\$22,676.30	\$44,149.43	\$8,810,665.32
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$102,132.37	\$4,704.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,699.25	\$110,535.71
Other Fund Uses:	\$691.43	\$7,151.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,703.62	\$15,546.37
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$101,440.94	(\$2,447.23)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4,004.37)	\$94,989.34
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,914,267.39	(\$713,235.93)	\$0.00	\$43,653.70	\$8,432.48	\$1,253,117.64
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,143,949.54	\$578,942.48	\$389,448.25	\$686,318.55	\$72,656.69	\$4,871,315.51
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,058,216.93	(\$134,293.45)	\$389,448.25	\$729,972.25	\$81,089.17	\$6,124,433.15

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,600,252.92	\$6,501,756.56	(\$9,098,496.36)	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	(\$55,000.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$16,092.03	\$16,092.03	\$17,626,354.22	\$865,042.56	(\$16,761,311.66)
Local Sources	\$4,397,560.00	\$2,284,980.07	(\$2,112,579.93)	\$421,699.52	\$163,385.85	(\$258,313.67)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$14,620.27	\$14,620.27	\$8,711.00	\$0.00	(\$8,711.00)
Total Revenues:	\$19,997,812.92	\$8,817,448.93	(\$11,180,363.99)	\$18,111,764.74	\$1,028,428.41	(\$17,083,336.33)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,053,371.19	\$3,368,779.02	\$5,684,592.17	\$7,089,262.59	\$770,296.72	\$6,318,965.87
Instructional Support Services	\$3,875,694.70	\$1,514,600.00	\$2,361,094.70	\$2,119,169.06	\$200,677.20	\$1,918,491.86
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,182,542.52	\$517,620.85	\$664,921.67	\$97,321.63	\$6,648.32	\$90,673.31
Auxiliary Services	\$1,254,917.00	\$483,914.80	\$771,002.20	\$1,892,416.10	\$472,336.11	\$1,420,079.99
General Administrative Services	\$1,990,889.41	\$909,959.39	\$1,080,930.02	\$614,687.66	\$132,597.52	\$482,090.14
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,698,415.00	\$10,875.00	\$4,687,540.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$584,679.26	\$209,748.42	\$374,930.84	\$1,945,295.28	\$145,786.24	\$1,799,509.04
Total Expenditures:	\$17,942,094.08	\$7,004,622.48	\$10,937,471.60	\$18,456,567.32	\$1,739,217.11	\$16,717,350.21
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$277,207.56	\$102,132.37	(\$175,075.19)	\$452,413.00	\$4,704.09	(\$447,708.91)
Other Financing Uses:	\$425,506.00	\$691.43	\$424,814.57	\$23,649.00	\$7,151.32	\$16,497.68
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$148,298.44)	\$101,440.94	\$249,739.38	\$428,764.00	(\$2,447.23)	(\$431,211.23)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,907,420.40	\$1,914,267.39	\$6,846.99	\$83,961.42	(\$713,235.93)	(\$797,197.35)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,143,949.54	\$3,143,949.54	\$0.00	\$578,942.48	\$578,942.48	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,051,369.94	\$5,058,216.93	\$6,846.99	\$662,903.90	(\$134,293.45)	(\$797,197.35)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

018 - Conecuh County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues	_			_		
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$672,125.00	\$66,330.00	(\$605,795.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$465,936.02	\$0.00	(\$465,936.02)	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	(\$45,000.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$465,936.02	\$0.00	(\$465,936.02)	\$717,125.00	\$66,330.00	(\$650,795.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$512,924.00	\$22,676.30	\$490,247.70
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$159,210.00	\$0.00	\$159,210.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$401,640.02	\$0.00	\$401,640.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$401,640.02	\$0.00	\$401,640.02	\$672,134.00	\$22,676.30	\$649,457.70
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$64,296.00	\$0.00	(\$64,296.00)	\$44,991.00	\$43,653.70	(\$1,337.30)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$389,448.25	\$389,448.25	\$0.00	\$686,318.55	\$686,318.55	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$453,744.25	\$389,448.25	(\$64,296.00)	\$731,309.55	\$729,972.25	(\$1,337.30)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

018 - Conecuh County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,327,377.92	\$6,568,086.56	(\$9,759,291.36)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,626,354.22	\$881,134.59	(\$16,745,219.63)
Local Sources	\$149,262.00	\$56,586.28	(\$92,675.72)	\$5,479,457.54	\$2,504,952.20	(\$2,974,505.34)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,711.00	\$14,620.27	\$5,909.27
Total Revenues:	\$149,262.00	\$56,586.28	(\$92,675.72)	\$39,441,900.68	\$9,968,793.62	(\$29,473,107.06)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$44,362.00	\$3,211.05	\$41,150.95	\$16,186,995.78	\$4,142,286.79	\$12,044,708.99
Instructional Support Services	\$57,273.00	\$18,284.42	\$38,988.58	\$6,052,136.76	\$1,733,561.62	\$4,318,575.14
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,792,788.15	\$546,945.47	\$1,245,842.68
Auxiliary Services	\$4,876.00	\$5,691.00	(\$815.00)	\$3,311,419.10	\$961,941.91	\$2,349,477.19
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$1,477.77	(\$1,477.77)	\$2,605,577.07	\$1,044,034.68	\$1,561,542.39
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,698,415.00	\$10,875.00	\$4,687,540.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$401,640.02	\$0.00	\$401,640.02
Other Expenditures	\$38,158.00	\$15,485.19	\$22,672.81	\$2,568,132.54	\$371,019.85	\$2,197,112.69
Total Expenditures:	\$144,669.00	\$44,149.43	\$100,519.57	\$37,617,104.42	\$8,810,665.32	\$28,806,439.10
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$3,699.25	\$3,699.25	\$729,620.56	\$110,535.71	(\$619,084.85)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,258.00	\$7,703.62	(\$4,445.62)	\$452,413.00	\$15,546.37	\$436,866.63
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$3,258.00)	(\$4,004.37)	(\$746.37)	\$277,207.56	\$94,989.34	(\$182,218.22)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,335.00	\$8,432.48	\$7,097.48	\$2,102,003.82	\$1,253,117.64	(\$848,886.18)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$72,656.69	\$72,656.69	\$0.00	\$4,871,315.51	\$4,871,315.51	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$73,991.69	\$81,089.17	\$7,097.48	\$6,973,319.33	\$6,124,433.15	(\$848,886.18)